Rev Date
0  Issued S.M.
Checked Approved
S.M.
Drawn
B.S. 03/28/07
A Updated Height Options S.M.S.M.B.S. 05/19/11
SMP TECHNOLOGY, INC.

     Insulation resistance: 500 Megohms at 500V DC Min;
     Operating Temperature: -25° C  To  +80° C
HOW TO ORDER:
B 0 3 2   - 5 2 X -1 X - Z0 X
RoHS
COMPLIANT
NOTES:
Mechanical Specifications:
     Durability: Insertion/withdrawl: 50 Cycles
  Material Specifications:
     Housing: High  Temperature Plastic U L 94V-0
     Contact: Copper  Alloy
     Plating: Specified Gold  Thickness in Contact  Area
                  Au Flash on P.C. Tail Soldering  Area
     Latch: Stainless Steel
FULL GOLD  PLATING:
0 - 3u" Gold
1 - 15u" Au
HEIGHT (H):
COLOR:
1 - (H)5.20mm (A) 3.3mm (B) 2.8mm
2 - (H)6.75mm (A) 4.9mm (B) 4.4mm
3 - (H)5.60mm (A) 3.7mm (B) 3.2mm
4 - (H)8.00mm (A) 6.1mm (B) 5.6mm
5 - (H)9.20mm (A) 7.3mm (B) 6.8mm
6 - (H)4.00mm (A) 2.1mm (B) 1.6mm
7 - (H)9.90mm (A) 7.95mm (B) 6.3mm
8 - (H)10.5mm (A) 8.55mm (B) 8.05mm
0 - Beige
1 - Black
*
Supports , please see Page 4
Mating Card  Support Information
 0.10
Scale :N/A
H
AB
Latch Support Mechanism , please see Page 2-3
*
RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT
B Revised for Chamfer B.S. S.M. S.M. 07/09/13
C Revised Height Dimension 7.A B.S. S.M. S.M. 01/07/15
B
SMP TECHNOLOGY, INC.
 P/N:  L M 1 - B 0 3  2- XX - Z Pg: 2/4
30.65
7.50
3.75
31.00
30.30
27.60
10.70
0.
70 4.
00
0.